Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Manjit Singh, (9914200995)

S/o Sh. Santa Singh, Narang Colony, Street No 3, House No 10330, Near Gurmukh Dholi, Sri Muktsar Sahib-152026.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o XEN, Construction Division (B&R), Sirhind.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, PWD B&R, Construction Circle, Patiala.

Appeal Case No.2051 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 30-01-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 13-03-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Manjit Singh

Respondent: Sh. Jasmer Singh (Supt.) 8872000049

ORDER: (First hearing)

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint case in the Commission dated 27.04.2021. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. <u>Post Deliberation</u>:- After hearing both the parties and going through the case file, the appellant is directed/advised to get the **record inspected**, he may approach respondent PIO and respondent PIO is bound to make available the record for inspection and whatever documents will be identified, the copies of the same will be provided by the respondents, under intimation to the commission.

Another opportunity is given to both the parties to present the case on next date of hearing positively, falling to which the case would be decided on merit basis.

3. To come up on 28.02.2022 through Personal Hearing at PSIC, 11:30 am.

Chandigarh Dated: 14.09.2021 Sd/(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Smt. Shivani Jaswal, (9464647051)

Ex-Municipal Councilor, H No 306, Phase-1B, Shivalik Avenue Naya Nangal, Tehsil Nangal, Distt Ropar.

.....Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer O/o EO, Nagar Council, Nangal, Distt Ropar.Respondent

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Director, Local Govt, Ludhiana.

Appeal Case No.2028 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 31-01-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 16-03-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Adv. Anuj Thakur on behalf of appellant Smt. Shivani Jaswal

Respondent: Sh. Khushbir Singh (Supt.) 9872260822

ORDER: (_First Hearing)

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint case in the Commission dated 26.04.2021. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. <u>Post Deliberation</u>:- After hearing both the parties and going through the case file, the appellant is directed/advised to get the **record inspected**, he may approach respondent PIO and respondent PIO is bound to make available the record for inspection and whatever documents will be identified, the copies of the same will be provided by the respondents, under intimation to the commission.

Another opportunity is given to both the parties to present the case on next date of hearing positively, falling to which the case would be decided on merit basis.

3. To come up on 21.12.2021 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Sd/Chandigarh (Maninder Singh Patti)
Dated: 14.09.2021 State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Smt. Shivani Jaswal, (9464647051)

Ex-Municipal Councilor, H No 306, Phase-1B, Shivalik Avenue Naya Nangal, Tehsil Nangal, Distt Ropar.

.....Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer O/o EO, Nagar Council, Nangal, Distt Ropar.Respondent

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Director, Local Govt, Ludhiana.

Appeal Case No.2029 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 05-05-2020 PIO replied on : 28-05-2020 First appeal filed on : 27-07-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Adv. Anuj Thakur on behalf of appellant Smt. Shivani Jaswal

Respondent: Sh. Khushbir Singh (Supt.) 9872260822

ORDER: (_First Hearing)

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint case in the Commission dated 26.04.2021. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. <u>Post Deliberation</u>:- After hearing both the parties and going through the case file, the appellant is directed/advised to get the **record inspected**, he may approach respondent PIO and respondent PIO is bound to make available the record for inspection and whatever documents will be identified, the copies of the same will be provided by the respondents, under intimation to the commission.

Another opportunity is given to both the parties to present the case on next date of hearing positively, falling to which the case would be decided on merit basis.

3. To come up on 21.12.2021 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Sd/Chandigarh (Maninder Singh Patti)
Dated: 14.09.2021 State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Smt. Shivani Jaswal, (9464647051)

Ex-Municipal Councilor, H No 306, Phase-1B, Shivalik Avenue Naya Nangal, Tehsil Nangal, Distt Ropar.

.....Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer O/o EO, Nagar Council, Nangal, Distt Ropar.Respondent

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Director, Local Govt, Ludhiana.

Appeal Case No.2030 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 05-05-2020 PIO replied on : 28-05-2020 First appeal filed on : 27-07-2020 First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Adv. Anuj Thakur on behalf of appellant Smt. Shivani Jaswal

Respondent: Sh. Khushbir Singh (Supt.) 9872260822

ORDER: (First Hearing)

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint case in the Commission dated 26.04.2021. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. <u>Post Deliberation</u>:- After hearing both the parties and going through the case file, the appellant is directed/advised to get the **record inspected**, he may approach respondent PIO and respondent PIO is bound to make available the record for inspection and whatever documents will be identified, the copies of the same will be provided by the respondents, under intimation to the commission.

Another opportunity is given to both the parties to present the case on next date of hearing positively, falling to which the case would be decided on merit basis.

3. To come up on 21.12.2021 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Sd/Chandigarh (Maninder Singh Patti)
Dated: 14.09.2021 State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Amarjit Singh Dhamotia, (9888490031)

Whistle blower Social Worker, Distt President Ludhiana- NCAG, H.No. 60-35 -P-376-1, Street No.8, Maha Singh Nagar, PO Dhandari Kalan, Ludhiana 141014.

.....Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer O/o ADGP Jails, Punjab, Sector-17, Chandigarh.Respondent

First Appellate Authority

O/o ADGP Jails, Punjab, Sector-17, Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No.2065 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 14-12-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 21-01-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Sh. Kanwar V P Singh (DSP HQ) 9707400013

ORDER: (First Hearing)

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint case in the Commission dated 28.04.2021. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. Respondent, Sh. Kanwar V P Singh requested for some time to provide the information sought by the appellant as it is voluminous in nature,
- 3. In view of the above observations, the PIO is directed to visit the RTI application, furnish a reply to the appellant on all of the points raised in the RTI application within 30days from issue of this order. The Commission offers the respondent PIO another opportunity to furnish the information requested by the appellant. Falling to this penal proceeding under Section 20 shall be initiated.

In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission therein mentioning the reasons for its non-availability.

4. To come up on **05.01.2022** through **Cisco Webex** at **11:00 am**.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Sd/(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Chandigarh Dated: 14.09.2021

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>



Sh. Amarjit Singh Dhamotia, (9888490031)

Whistle blower Social Worker, Distt President Ludhiana- NCAG, H.No. 60-35 -P-376-1, Street No.8, Maha Singh Nagar, PO Dhandari Kalan, Ludhiana 141014.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Superintending Engineer, Central Works Circle, PWD, Ludhiana.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, Central Works Circle, PWD, Ludhiana.

Appeal Case No.2135 of 2021
(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 10-02-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 12-03-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Sh. Anil Garg (Suprt. Eng.) 9646041016 along with

Sh. Amit Arora (NH Circle PWD Ldh)

ORDER: (First Hearing)

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint case in the Commission dated 04.05.2021. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. Appellant is absent today without any prior intimation to the Commission.
- 3. Respondent, Sh. Anil Garg pleaded that he has suitably replied to the information sought by the appellant dated 22.02.2021, 23.02.2021 and 18.03.2021 by different concerned PIOs.
- 4. In the view of above, the appellant is advised to point out deficiencies, if any, to the respondent-Public Information Officer with a copy to the Commission failing which the exparte decision will be taken on the next date of hearing.

On these points, the PIO is directed to offer inspection of the relevant available records to the appellant at a mutually convenient date and time, within 15 days from the date of receipt of this order. The appellant is directed to avail of the said offer within the given time period from the respondent authority, failing which no further opportunity will be provided to him.

5. To come up on 05.01.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Sd/(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Chandigarh Dated: 14.09.2021

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>



Sh. Amarjit Singh Dhamotia, (9888490031)

Whistle blower Social Worker, Distt President Ludhiana- NCAG, H.No. 60-35 -P-376-1, Street No.8, Maha Singh Nagar, PO Dhandari Kalan, Ludhiana 141014.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Superintending Engineer, PWD Circle, Ludhiana.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, PWD Circle , Ludhiana.

Appeal Case No.2137 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 10-02-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 12-03-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Sh. Amarpreet pal Singh (Supt.) 9878407015

ORDER: (First Hearing)

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint case in the Commission dated 04.05.2021. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. Appellant is absent today without any prior intimation to the Commission.
- 3. Respondent, Sh. Amarpreet pal Singh the sought information is very voluminous in nature so the appellant was asked to visit his office for record inspection on any working day, but the did not turned up and has filled second appeal in the Commission.
- 4. In the view of above and going through the case file, the respondent PIO is directed to offer inspection of the relevant available records to the appellant at a mutually convenient date and time, within 15 days from the date of receipt of this order. The appellant is directed to avail of the said offer within a period of 30 days from the date of receipt of the letter of inspection from the respondent authority, failing which no further opportunity will be provided to him.
- 5. To come up on 05.01.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Sd/-(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Chandigarh Dated: 14.09.2021